Todd A. Snitchler, Chairman



## Commissioners

Steven D. Lesser Andre T. Porter Lynn Slaby

13 -0573-TR-CVF

February 25, 2013

MR RANDY PEIRCE BIG R TRUCKING LLC 1825 REMINGTON RIDGE ZANESVILLE, OH 43701 2013 MAR -1 PM 2: 46

RE: NOTICE OF PRELIMINARY DETERMINATION

Case No. OH0111004754C

Officer: WW

Dear MR PEIRCE:

On July 27, 2012, a vehicle operated by BIG R TRUCKING LLC, and driven by JIM E THORNTON, was inspected within the State of Ohio. As the result of discovery of the following apparent violation the Staff timely notified Respondent pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-07, O.A.C., that it intended to make a civil monetary assessment against Respondent in the following amount:

Code

Violation

392.9A

Failing to secure load-DEBRIS, BARK AND BRANCHES HA

Total Forfeiture Assessed: \$100.00

A conference was conducted pursuant to Rule 4901:2-7-10(B), O.A.C., at which the Respondent had a full opportunity to present any reasons why the violation did not occur as alleged, mitigating circumstances regarding the amount of any forfeiture, and any other information relevant to the action proposed to be taken by Staff.

(continued)

(614) 466-3016 www.PUCO.ohio.gov

To whom it may concern
This is my nequest for
Administrative Hearing in regards to
Case# CHOIII 004754C. Contact
RANDY PIERCE - Pres. 1825 REmination Ridge ZANESVILE, OH 43701 740-297-8110
TANESVILE, OH 43701 740-297.8110
Sincaely
Rampy Tolers